503130532 01/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3177142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARVEY G. BUHR	11/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARVEY G. BUHR
Street Address:	4834 HIGHWAY C
City:	BONNOTS MILL
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65016
Name:	BETTY J. BUHR
Name: Street Address:	BETTY J. BUHR 4834 HIGHWAY C
Street Address:	4834 HIGHWAY C

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13833758
Patent Number:	8038848
Patent Number:	8409406
PCT Number:	US2014025402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)275-7693

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (314) 878-0440

Email: fishel@theapplicant.com

Correspondent Name: GRACE J. FISHEL

Address Line 1: 2200 WEST PORT PLAZA DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63146

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HIT 332

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACE J. FISHEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Grace J. Fishel/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
T. 140 1 1 0		

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentAsTenantsByTheEntirety#page1.tif source=AssignmentAsTenantsByTheEntirety#page2.tif source=AssignmentAsTenantsByTheEntirety#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Harvey G. Buhr of 4834 Highway C, Bonnots Mill, Missouri 65016, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications of the United States and other countries and the inventions disclosed therein; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Harvey G. Buhr and Betty J. Buhr of 4834 C, Bonnots Mill, Missouri 65016 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), are desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest of Assignor as tenants by the entirety;
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee as tenants by the entirety, their successors and assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the world, in and to said patents and patent applications and all reissues thereof and reexamination certificates therefore, and the inventions disclosed therein, including Assignor's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said patents and patent applications; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States patents and patent applications listed below; and Assignor has further agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee as tenants by the entirety, their successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the world, in and to said inventions, any other applications (including provisional, non provisional, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, or reissue application) based in whole or in part on said inventions, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) and patent applications of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said inventions or any part thereof; including, specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the patents and patent applications listed below.
- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee as tenants by the entirety, their successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 5. AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, reissue application or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee as tenants by the entirety, their successors or assigns, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents and patent applications or any of them.

- 6. AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, Assignor's right, title, and interest in said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.
- THE U.S. AND FOREIGN PATENTS/APPLICATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Issued U.S. Utility Patents

Patent No.: 8,038,848

Title:

Recycling of Tires, Rubber and Other Organic Material Through Vapor

Distillation

Issue Date: October 18, 2011

Patent No.: 8,409,406

Title:

Recycling of Tires, Rubber and Other Organic Material Through Vapor

Distillation

Issue Date: April 2, 2013

Pending U.S. Utility Application

Serial No.:

13/833,758

Title:

Recycling of Tires, Rubber and Other Organic Material Through Vapor

Distillation

Filing Date: March 15, 2013

Pending International Application

Application No.:

PCT/US2014/025402

Title:

Recycling of Tires, Rubber and Other Organic Material Through

Vapor Distillation

Filing Date:

March 13, 2014

Priority Date:

March 15, 2013

8. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed this ___ day of November, 2014.

HARVEY G. BUHR

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF Osagl

Subscribe and sworn to before me this 14T day of November in the year 2014.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

10-27-2015

Randy J Thoenen - Notary Public
Notary Seel, State of
Missouri - Osage County
Commission #11529146
My Commission Expires 16/27/2015

(Notary Seal)

PATENT REEL: 034675 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 01/09/2015